ORDINANCE NO . <u>62</u>-03

An Ordinance to transfer \$3,000 from the unencumbered Gene the Jeffrey Mansion Overtime Account (01-540-1011), and to demergency. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE BEXLEY, OHIO: Section 1. That \$3,000.00 is hereby transferred from the uner General Fund to the Jeffrey Mansion Overtime Account (01-540-10) purpose of paying overtime for recreation employees. Section 2. That this Ordinance is an emergency measure neather immediate preservation of the public peace, health and seemergency being the Recreation Department is operating in the negal account, and shall go into effect upon its passage and approval by the Passed: Ordinance to transfer \$3,000 from the unencumbered Gene the Jeffrey Mansion Overtime Account (01-540-10) purpose of paying overtime for recreation employees. Section 2. That this Ordinance is an emergency measure neather immediate preservation of the public peace, health and seemergency being the Recreation Department is operating in the negal account, and shall go into effect upon its passage and approval by the Passed: Ordinance The Council Approved: Approved: Approved: Approved: Approved:	E CITY OF ncumbered 11) for the
Section 1. That \$3,000.00 is hereby transferred from the uner General Fund to the Jeffrey Mansion Overtime Account (01-540-10 purpose of paying overtime for recreation employees. Section 2. That this Ordinance is an emergency measure need the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and semergency being the Recreation Department is operating in the negation account, and shall go into effect upon its passage and approval by the Passed: President of Council Attest: Clerk of Council	ncumbered 11) for the cessary for
General Fund to the Jeffrey Mansion Overtime Account (01-540-10) purpose of paying overtime for recreation employees. Section 2. That this Ordinance is an emergency measure need the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and so emergency being the Recreation Department is operating in the negation account, and shall go into effect upon its passage and approval by the Passed: President of Council Attest: Clerk of Council	11) for the
the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and seemergency being the Recreation Department is operating in the negation account, and shall go into effect upon its passage and approval by the Passed:	
Attest: President of Council Clerk of Council	tive in that
Attest: Clerk of Council	
Approved: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
	, 2003
De Val	
9.09.03 Frot David H. Madison, Mayor Reading	
9.23.03 Second Reading 10.14.03 Shud Reading	
10.14.03 Third Reading Passed	